

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.3527 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.06.2024	<p><u>JSR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.4 of 2016</u> <u>(W.P.M.P.No.3527 of 2016)</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking permission to amend the prayer of the Writ Petition.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>In view of the reasons assigned in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carryout the necessary amendment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No. 3527 of 2016</u></p> <p><i>Rule nisi.</i> Call for records.</p> <p>Notice returnable in four (4) weeks.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and seeks four weeks time for filing counter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the respondent No.5 through RPAD and file proof of service.</p> <p>Post on 01.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR,J pgp</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE